CH \$40.00.00 78286

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI148068

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DuPont Industrial Biosciences USA, LLC		05/31/2022	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CovaPDO LLC
Street Address:	198 Blair Bend Drive
City:	Loudon
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37774
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3410231	BIO-PDO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3029846399

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-984-6300

Email: bkrikelis@mccarter.com.kknoll@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: Basil S. Krikelis

Address Line 1: McCarter & English, LLP

Address Line 2: 405 N. King St., Renaissance Centre, 8th Fl.

Address Line 4: Wilmington, DELAWARE 19801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138564-00001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIMBERLY KNOLL
SIGNATURE:	KIMBERLY KNOLL
DATE SIGNED:	04/08/2024

Total Attachments: 5

source=Trademark Assignment (Dupont Industrial Biosciences to CovaPDO)#page1.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Dupont Industrial Biosciences to CovaPDO)#page2.tif source=Trademark Assignment (Dupont Industrial Biosciences to CovaPDO)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008391 FRAME: 0935

900846205

 $source = Trademark\ Assignment\ (Dupont\ Industrial\ Biosciences\ to\ CovaPDO) \#page 4.tif\\ source = Trademark\ Assignment\ (Dupont\ Industrial\ Biosciences\ to\ CovaPDO) \#page 5.tif$

Trademark Assignment

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (this "<u>Assignment</u>") dated as of May 31, 2022 (the "<u>Effective Date</u>"), is entered into by and between DuPont Industrial Biosciences USA, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>"), and CovaPDO LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignee</u>").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the trademark set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "<u>Transferred Mark</u>") and all goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer, assign and convey to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Mark, and all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby, and that Assignee accept such transfer, assignment and conveyance.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and the mutual promises and agreements contained in this Assignment, and for other good and valuable consideration the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

- Pursuant to and subject to the terms and conditions of this 1. Assignment. Assignment, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, sells and conveys to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby accepts, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Transferred Mark, and any renewals thereof, all registrations that have been or may be granted thereon, all common law rights thereto and all goodwill associated therewith or symbolized thereby as of the Effective Date, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns and other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment had not been made, together with (A) the right to prosecute, register, maintain and defend the Transferred Mark before any public or private agency, office or registrar; (B) the right, if any, to claim priority based on the filing dates of the Transferred Mark under the laws of any jurisdiction and/or under international conventions or treaties; (C) the rights to all causes of action (whether known or unknown or whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and other enforcement rights under, or on account of, the Transferred Mark, including the right to sue and recover damages and obtain equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution or other violation; (D) all rights to collect income, royalties, damages and other payments now or hereafter due or payable under or on account of the Transferred Mark; (E) the right to fully and entirely stand in place of Assignor in all matters related thereto and (F) all other rights corresponding thereto throughout the respective countries where Assignor holds rights in the Transferred Mark.
- 2. <u>Cooperation</u>. Assignor will, at its own expense, take all actions and execute and deliver all documents that are reasonably necessary or otherwise reasonably requested by Assignee to effect the terms of this Assignment and to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Transferred Mark, including without limitation to supplement or correct any incomplete or inaccurate information contained in the current recordation of the Transferred Mark.

- 3. Recordation. Subject to Section 2 hereof, Assignee will be solely responsible for all actions whatsoever and associated fees, including but not limited to taxes, attorneys' fees and trademark office fees in any jurisdiction, associated with the perfection of Assignee's right, title, and interest in and to the Transferred Mark and recordation and/or registration of this Assignment or any other document evidencing the assignment to Assignee of the Transferred Mark contemplated by this Assignment. Assignor authorizes the Commissioner for Trademarks in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and the corresponding entities or agencies in any applicable foreign countries or multinational authorities, to record Assignee as the assignee and owner of the Transferred Mark and to deliver to Assignee, and to Assignee's attorneys, agents, successors or assigns, all official documents and communications as may be warranted by this Assignment.
- 4. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Assignment will be governed by the laws of the State of Delaware.
- 5. General Provisions. This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which will be deemed to be an original, and all of which together will constitute one and the same instrument. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Assignment by facsimile or electronic mail will be as effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Assignment. This Assignment may not be supplemented, altered or modified in any manner except by a writing signed by all parties hereto. The failure of any party to enforce any terms or provisions of this Assignment will not waive any of its rights under such terms or provisions. This Assignment is binding upon and inures to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have caused this instrument to be executed by their respective duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

DUPONT INDUSTRIAL BIOSCIENCES USA, LLC

Title:

Authorized Representative

and DuPont President-Electronics & Industrial

State of Massachusels

County of Middlesek)

On the 25 day of Mayin the year 2022 before me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared, Ton D Kemp personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the individual, or the person upon behalf of which this individual acted, executed the instrument.

My commission expires: $\frac{1}{129/23}$

Dated: 5/25/22

PAMELA J. SLATTERY **Notary Public** COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS My Commission Expires July 28, 2028

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

ASSIGNEE:

COVAPDO LLC

by: Rwan run

Name: Ruonan You

Title: Authorized Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

DMFIRM #403198877 v2

SCHEDULE A

TRANSFERRED MARK

Trademark	Country	Filing Number	Filing Date	Registration No.	Registration Date
BIO-PDO	U.S.A.	78/286326	12 Aug 2003	3410231	08 Apr 2008